

香港社會醫學學院 HONG KONG COLLEGE OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE founder College of the Hong Kong Academy of Medicine Incorporated with limited liability



Tel: 2871 8844 Fax: 2580 7071 E-mail:hkccm@hkam.org.hk

Hong Kong College of Community Medicine College News Update January 2017

New College Council

The new College Council 2017-2018 was elected at the AGM on 5 January 2017. Council members are :

Name	Office
Prof Fung Hong	President
Dr Tsang Ho Fai Thomas	Vice- President
Dr Ho Yuk Yin	Chief Censor
Dr Ho Mang Yee Mandy	Honorary Treasurer
Dr Leung Ching Kan Jackie	Honorary Secretary
Dr Cheung Wai Lun	Council Member
Dr Mak Sin Ping	Council Member
Dr Tam Yat Hung	Council Member
Dr Tung Sau Ying Nancy	Council Member
Dr Wan Yuen Kong	Council Member
Prof Wong Yeung Shan Samuel	Council Member

Election of Honorary Fellow

Dr Lee GRUNER, immediate Past President of the Royal Australasian College of Medical Administrators and present Chair of the World Federation of Medical Managers, was elected Honorary Fellow of the College at the Annual General Meeting on 5 January 2017. The conferment of Honorary Fellowship will be made at the Fellowship Conferment Ceremony on 16 September 2017.



Tel: 2871 8844Fax: 2580 7071E-mail:hkccm@hkam.org.hk

Professor Lee Shiu Hung Fellowship

The "Professor LEE Shiu Hung Fellowship" (the "Fellowship") set up under the donation of the family of the late Professor Lee Shiu Hung is now open for application from Fellows within 8 years of their admission to Fellowship to attend the annual conferences of the following overseas partners of the College :

- (i) The United Kingdom's Faculty of Public Health
- (ii) The Australasian Faculty of Occupational and Environmental Medicine, Royal Australasian College of Physicians
- (iii) The Royal Australasian College of Medical Administrators.

Please look out for announcement which will be sent out soon.

Annual Scientific Meeting and Fellowship Conferment Ceremony

The Annual Scientific Meeting (ASM) and Fellowship Conferment Ceremony (FCC) will be held on 16 September 2017(Saturday). Please mark your diary for both events on 16 September and look out for the ASM announcements on the College website.

Annual Subscription and Training fee

The annual subscription for 2016 -2017 and training fee for 2017 are now due for payment. Reminders have been sent out to those members whose payments are still outstanding. Please kindly settle the payment by sending a cheque payable to "Hong Kong College of Community Medicine" as soon as possible. A 5% surcharge on the amount of subscription will be charged for payments still outstanding after 31 January 2017.

College Souvenir for Fellows

The year 2016 marked the 25th anniversary of the College. To commemorate this special event, each fellow will get a College souvenir from the College Council – a College Scarf for the ladies and a College Tie for the gentlemen!

The souvenir is now ready for collection at the College Secretariat office. Please come to pick it up during the office hours of the Secretariat.

College Secretariat office : Room 908, 9/F, HK Academy of Medicine Jockey Club Building, 99 Wong Chuk Hang Road, HK



香港社會醫學學院 HONG KONG COLLEGE OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE founder College of the Hong Kong Academy of Medicine Incorporated with limited liability



Tel: 2871 8844 Fax: 2580 7071 E-mail:hkccm@hkam.org.hk

Office hours : 9 am - 1 pm and 2 pm - 5:30 pm

Secretariat January 2017 Hong Kong College of Community Medicine Tel : 2871 8745 Email : hkccm@hkam.org.hk Website : www.hkccm.org.hk